# **=OP \$190.00 310050**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EL USA HoldCo, LLC		II01/30/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ex Libris Group LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Francisco Partners, L.P., 2882 Sand Hill Road, Suite 280	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3100504	SCHOLARSFX
Registration Number:	2804535	SFX
Registration Number:	2766527	EX LIBRIS
Registration Number:	2847792	METASEARCH
Registration Number:	2847793	SFXIT
Registration Number:	2900100	METAINDEX
Registration Number:	2598708	METALIB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0005

900068943

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5125.139		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson		
Signature:	/Sharon Patterson/		
Date:	02/08/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=EL USA HoldCo - Certificate of Na source=EL USA HoldCo - Certificate of Na	· ·		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0006** 



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EL USA HOLDCO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EL USA HOLDCO, LLC" TO "EX LIBRIS GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 8:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

4187834 8100 070106038



Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5396925

DATE: 01-31-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0007

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:37 PM 01/30/2007 FILED 08:54 PM 01/30/2007 SRV 070106038 - 4187834 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

EL USA HoldCo, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Formation of this Company be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Ex Libris Group LLC.

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of the date and time of its filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed this 30th day of January, 2007.

Name: Matti Shem-Tov

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

SF1:659024.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0008

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007**